T E M P O S O N I C S ® I I I ANALOG
m
F e a t u r e s
• Superior resolution and repeatability
• Absolute displacement and velocity measurement
• Modular, non-contacting design
• 100% field programmable zero and span settings
• Selection of application housings

the demands of your particular
application. See the following page
for how to order extension cables
and accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply Temposonics III
position sensors, please contact one
of our Application Engineers or your
local MTS distributor—they are
available to help you design an
effective position sensing system to
fit your application.
3 or 7 digit output code
SENSORS CONNECTION TYPE
RG = Mating connector for Temposonics III sensors with RG connector (straight exit)
RA = Mating connector for Temposonics III sensors with RG connector (90° exit)
CABLE LENGTH
For Sensor Connection Types RG or RA (see above)
005 = 5 ft. 015 = 15 ft.
025 = 25 ft. 050 = 50 ft.
100 = 100 ft.
CABLE TERMINATION
P0 = Pigtail connection
E X T E N S I O N  C A B L E S
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE
S = US customary threads, flat-faced hex
T = US customary threads, raised-face hex
M = Metric threads, flat-faced hex
N = Metric threads, raised-face hex
UNIT OF MEASURE
U = US customary (inches and tenths: xxx.x in.)
M = Metric (millimeters: xxxx mm)
LENGTH
__ __ __ . __ = Inches and tenths (1 to 72 inches) or
__ __ __ __ = Millimeters (25 to 1825 mm)
P R E S S U R E  H O U S I N G  (RH Only)
H P 0
IMPORTANT:
Consult MTS Applications Engineering
before ordering analog outputs.
Velocity Output - Magnet Position
Output Velocity Direction
Magnet
at rest
0 - 10 Vdc 10   -   0   -   10
10 - 0 Vdc 10   -   0   -   10
4 - 20 mA 20   -   4   -   20
20 - 4 mA 20   -   4   -   20
0 - 20 mA 20   -   0   -   20
20 - 0 mA 20   -   0   -   20
Head Tip
7
Temposonics sensors are a registered trademark of MTS Systems Corporation Part Number: 3-99  550540 Revision E
All Temposonics products are covered by US patent number 5,545,984. Other patents pending.
© 1999 MTS Systems Corporation
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, NC  27513
Phone: 800-633-7609
Fax:      919-677-0200
Internet: www.temposonics.com
MTS Sensor Technologie GmbH and Co. KG
Auf dem Schuffel 9, D-58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Postfach 8130 D-58489 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Phone: + 49-2351-95870
Fax:      + 49-2351-56491
MTS Sensors Technology Corporation
Ushikubo Bldg.
737 Aihara-cho
Machida-shi
Tokyo 194-0211